

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23473-23474/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 02/02/2010 in LPA No.386/2009
and LPA No.475/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR)

ABDUL AZIZ ABDUL RAFIQUE KADRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD YUSUF SHAIKH HUSSAIN (D) BY LRS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipul Ganda, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFour weeks' time is granted to file
vakalatnama, memo of appearance and counter
affidavit.

List thereafter.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER